= |

HEAD HOUSING
ASSEMBLY

- TABLE FOR SELECTING DRAWBAR PART NUMBER

Spindle

Taper Std. V.S. R. Angle Wrench
R-8 A101-213-203 | A101-003-353 | A200-066 NA
No.9B &S B200-015 B200-016 A200-070 056-002-002

3/8 Sq.
30 MMT [ A101-214-203 | A101-003-354 | A-200-067 NA
40 MMT NA A101-003-373 NA NA
200 KW NA NA NA NA
300 KW NA NA NA NA

/ . g
B
s iyt '
=3

o

14

|
0 02
m




C-vH

ﬂ‘f;,‘!‘ B 7" e/ e

148

| | __w

# 30 MMT g
Spindle ;
fg;)i mgT Three Rivers, Michigan




SYM QTY PART NO.

26

28
29

29

30

3r

3.

35
36
38
»
40
41
42
45

47

45

— e e e e e e e - ek ek B

- e L) -

LOWER BIAD ASSEMBLY PAGE 1
DESCRIPTION

880-026-039 . 6-32 x 1/4 Round Hd Machine Screw

100-002-765 6 Inch Scale
100-002-957 Feed Disengage Cam
100-002-954 Feed Engage Latch
898-001-012 Spring
100-002-959 Feed Engage Dog
100-002-960 Feed Trip Spacer
100-004-453 - Feed Lock Housing
880-000-050 1/4-20 x 1 Soc Hd Cap Screw
100-002-958 Feed Trip Plunger
880-014-029  1/4-20 x3/8 Soc Set Scr Half Dog Nyloc
100-001-232 Spring
885-016-004 1/4 Dia. Steel Ball
100-002-956 Feed Control Cam
100-002-955 Feed Confrol Handle
898-016-008 Knob
100-002-961 Feed Trip Rod
§80-022-028 Ret. Ring
100-002-762 Quick Shift Dial Sleeve
000-200-652 Thumb Screw Assembly
100-002-763 .- Quick Shift Dial Sleeve Nut
100-002-625 Nylon Shig
100-002-807 Feed Trip Rod Collar
880-045-120 1/8 x 1 Spirel Pin
880-045-058 - 5/64 x 3/8 Spirel Pin
898-033-007 Pim
100-002-964 Reverse Feed Knob
880-022-030 Snap Ring
100-033-401 Shim .003
100-033-402 Shim .005
100-033-403 Shim.010
100-033-404 Shim .015
100-004-545 Handwheel
880-052-001 Ball Plunger
880-045-110 1/8 x 3/8 Spirol Pin
100-002-965 Handwheel Bushing
880-051-010 3/16 x 3/4 Key
887-034-003 Plug
885-013-006 Thrust Washer
885-012-010 Thrust Bearing
880-113-023 Elastic Stop Nut
100-002-919 Shift Lever Plunger
898-001-013 Spring
100-002-900 Shift Lever
898-016-003 Knob
880-045-157 3/16 x 1 Spirel Pin
880-009-023 10-32 x 3/16 Soc Set Screw
100-002-920 Feed Take Off Shaft
$98-019-001 Plug
880-045-193 1/4 x 3/4 Spirel Pin
100-002-921 Feed Take Off Arm
880-045-153 3/16 x 3/4 Spirol Pin
100-003-231 Side To Side Scale

***  AS REQUIRED

SYM QTY PARTNO.

22292 2ggy2

2333 298 sgase

SEES223 BRERRE IR pEBR=

e

b = N b

—
o W - -

Lo N

- N

- b NN

880-110-018
880-000-099
100-003-164
100-002-963
880-050-008

100-009-202

. 100-004-544

100-003-230
880-020-001
100-003-191

8§0-106-019
880-035-009
880-013-023
100-002-903

'898-012-006

100-002-904
880-045-216
100-004-569
101-212-411

100-002-945
880-064-041
101-212-410
885-004-010
100-009-201

880-014-029
885-001-002
100-002-926
880-051-002
880-051-003

100-002-931
100-002-927
100-002-928
100-002-929

100-002-930-

100-020-301
100-020-302
100-020-303
100-020-304
885-001-008

100-031-951
100-031-952
100-031-953
100-031-954
100-031-955
100-031-956

100-002-925
880-045-076
100-002-942
100-002-479
885-001-019
100-002-933
100-002-937

FOR MODEL 747, 847, & 887
DESCRIPTION

Drive Screw
7/16-14 x 1-1/2 Soc Hd Cap Screw
Spacer
Tilting Worm Shaft
Key

Yoke
Front Tilt Worm Gear
Front To Back Scale
Stud
Washer

Nut
10-32 x 1/4 Soc Button Head Screw

10-32 x 3/16 Half Dog Soc Set Screw

Tilting Worm Covér
Worm Gear

Tee Bolt
5/16 x 1 Spirol Pin
Side Tilt Worm Gear
Feed Fork Assembly

Gear .
1/4-20 x 1/2 Truss Head Screw
Feed Shaft Assembly

Bearing
Head Housing

Bearing
Worm gear
1/8 x 7716 Key
1/8 x 3/4 Key

Gear Feed Shaft
Gear
Gear
Spacer
Gear

003 Shim
005 Shim
010 Shim
015 Shim

Bearing

-005 Shim
.010 Shim
015 Shim
.020 Shim
032 Shim
.062 Shim

Feed Change Plunger
3/32 x 3/8 Spirol Pin
Feed Change Key
Feed Key Spring

Bearing
Feed Change Shaft
Gear

DRAW BAR ASSEMBLY -- SEE CHART

1/4-20 x 3/8 HIf Dog Nyloc Soc Set Ser

H4-1




SYM QTY PART NO.

9%
97
98
29
100

101
102
103
104
105

106
107
108
109
110

111
112
113
114
115

116
117
118
119
120

121
122

124
125

126
127
128
129
130

131
132
133
134
135

136
137
138
139
140

141
142
143
144
145

146
147
148
149
150

- B e e o - - [ - T - -

:;—

O ) e -

el Rl B

-

100-002-429
100-002-936
100-002-935
100-023-821
100-002-934

100-002-944
885-013-003
898-012-008
100-002-941
100-002-939

100-002-940
880-000-046
880-034-017
100-003-220
880-044-050

100-007-101
880-000-036
100-002-906
100-002-905
100-002-924

100-002-923
100-002-981
000-200-272
880-001-017
880-001-019

880-014-032
898-001-011
100-002-916
100-004-540
100-004-546

100-002-908
880-069-002
100-002-915
880-065-008
880-034-028

100-002-912
100-002-913
880-065-006
880-022-004
100-002-901

880-045-202
100-007-100
100-004-542
100-002-911
101-212-406

100-002-909
100-002-907
100-002-910
880-045-155
000-200-073

000-200-074
100-002-948
880-006-040
100-002-952
100-002-953

LOWER HEAD ASSEMBLY PAGE 2
DESCRIPTION

Washer
Gear
Gear

Spacer
Gear

Feed Reverse Rod
Thrust Washer
Gear
Handwhecl Shaft
Gear

Gear
1/4-20 x 1/2 Soc Hd Czp Screw
8-32 x 3/8 Button Hd Cap Screw
Cover Plate
1/4 x 3/4 Dowel Pin

Gear Box Cover
10-24 x 1/2 Soc Hd Cap Screw
Clutch Adjustment Eccentric
Clutch Adjusting Pivot
Feed Change Arm

Feed Change Lever Shaft
Feed Change Bushing
Feed Shift Plate
10-32 x 3/8 Soc Hd Cap Screw
10-32 x 5/8 Soc HD cap Screw

1/4-20 x 3/4 Nyloc Half Dog Soc Set Ser
Spring
Clutch Lever Plunger
Worm Gear
Cross Shaft

Cross Shaft Washer
Disc Spring
Drive Clutch
#12 SAE Washer
1/4-20 x 3/8 Button Hd Cap Screw

Driven Clutch
Clutch Collar
#10 SAE Washer
Retaiming Ring
Clutch Lever

1/4 x 1-5/8 Roll Pin
Yoke Support Plate
Clamp
Counterbalance Shield
Counterbalance Spring Assembly

Feed Handle Coupling
Right Hand Clarp Stud
Spring Cover
3/16 x 7/8 Spirel Pin
Handle

Arm
Quill Lock Clamp
8-32 x 1/2 Nyloc Soe Set Screw
Feed Trip Arm
Feed Trip Arm Pivot

SYM QTY PART NO.

151
152
153
154
155

156
157
158
159
160

161
162
163
164
165

166
167
168
169
170

17
172
173
174
175

176
177 .
177A
178
179

180
180A
181
182
183

184
185
186
186A
187

188
188A

T e e T o - O e e - - ) - b - - -

e

-

100-002-950
000-200-271
111-346-204
100-019-061
898-016-001

100-002-917
880-000-063
100-027-771
000-200-651
100-002-764

880-026-002
880-022-042
885-001-024
000-200-008
880-011-019

886-000-008
885-008-002
000-200-014
100-002-975
100-002-974

000-200-007
000-200-006
000-200-011
111-214-201
880-000-030

000-200-012
895-039-001
150-120-101
885-008-002
895-020-003

895-022-008
898-022-008
100-007-179
886-000-013
885-008-001

100-007-180
100-004-615
§95-039-002
150-120-108
895-020-002

895-020-005
898-022-007

FOR MODELS 747, 847, AND 887
DESCRIPTION

Quill Lock Front Clamp
Quill Lock Screw
Knee Lock Handle Screw
Lock Screw Handle
Knob

Quill Key
5-16 x 7/8 Soc Hd Cap Screw
Adjusting Vernier Holder
Thumb Screw Assembly
Vemicer

2-56 x 3/16 Machine Screw
Snap Ring
Bearing

Quill
10-32 x 3/16 Nyloc Flt Point Soc Set Scr

Lock Nut
Lower Spindle Bearing Pair
R-8 Spindle Non Spaced Bearings
R-8 Key
R-8 Ring

Lower Bearing Retainer R-8 or #9B&S
#9B&S Spindle
#30 MMT Spindle
#30 MMT Spindle Key
8-32 x 3/4 Soc Hd Cap Screw

Lower Bearing Retainer #30 MMT
#30 Nut Assembly
#30 Spanner Wrench
Lower Spindle Bearing
#200 Kwik Switch Spindle

#200 Kwik Switch Lock Nut Assembly
#200 KS Spanner Wrench
40 Quill
Bearing Lock Nut
Bearing

#40 Spindle
Lower Bearing Retainer
#40 MMT Lock Nut Assembly
#40 MMT Spanner Wrench
#300 Kwik Switch Spindle

#300 KS Lock Nut Assembly
#300 KS Spanner Wrench

H4-1




